
LooS

NATTONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL TEACHERS TRAINING AND RESEARCH
Taramani, Chennai - 600113

Ref : N I TTT Ri D I S POA/I/OOD | 21 2020-21
Date: 11.02.2021

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tender is invited from the eligible bidders for the sale of 'Fire Wood

Logs' available at National Institute of Technical Teachers Training and Research

(NITTTR), Taramani, and NITTTR staff quarters, Kotturpuram, Chennai. The items

will be disposed on "AS lS WHERE lS BASIS", The other terms and conditions are

enclosed.



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER

1. All the bidders will have to submit sealed tender for the items on or before

18.02,2021, 3.00 PM at office of Director, NITTTR, CSIR Road, Taramani,

Chennai - 600 113, the cover should be superscribed as quotation for "Fire

Wood".

2. The materials offered for bid is strictly on "AS IS,WHERE lS BASIS". Hence,

bidders should inspect the items before submitting the bid. They can visit

NITTTR Chennai office premises atTaramani, Chennai - 600 113 and NITTTR

Staff quarters, Kotturpuram, Chennai - 600 085 and inspect the items kept in the

identified places on any working day between 10 AM and 5 PM from 11.02.2021

to 17.02.2021.

3.nffituXeSarepayab|ebythebuyer'However,thesalescertificatewi||
be issued by the NITTTR, if required.

4. The lnstitute reserves the right of accepting or rejecting any or all the bids

received without assigning any reasons to the bidders. The decision of the

Director, NITTTR, Chennai shall be final and legally binding on all bidders.

5. The Institute reserves the right to re-tender and / or conduct re-auction for any

items.

6. The tender will be awarded to the bidder who quoted highest bid value.

' 7. The successful bidder is required to deposit the total bid value along with

applicable taxes within two working days from the date of award of contract.

8. The items shall have to be removed by the bidder within 15 days from the date

of issue of acceptance letter.

9. lf the materials are not lifted beyond 15 days of issue of acceptance letter a

ground rent of Rs.500f per day will be charged.

10.The designated materials have to be lifted within maximum 30 days of issue of

acceptance letter.

11.lf the bidder fails to lift the material within a period of 30 days of issue of

acceptance letter, the Director, NITTTR reserves the right to re-auction or

dispose of the said Fire Wood in a manner he deems fit.

12.The delivery of'the auctioned material shall be taken on any working day from

10 AM to 5 PM.



13.ln case, the bidder intend to take delivery of auctioned material through his

representative, he shall give the letter of authority duly counter signed by him'

14. The NTTTTR will not take any responsibility for arranging export permit transport

and wagon etc.

15.1n the event of infringement of. any terms and condition by the bidder, the

Institute at its discretion, may forfeit the deposited money by the bidder..

16.lf the bidder is found trying to negotiate with any institute employees for any

undue benefit, whatsoever may be the reasOn he will be debarred from

participating is auction and deposit made by the bidder will be forfeited.

IA/\/E CERTIFY THAT IA/VE HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE TERMS &

coNDITIoNS oF THIS TENDER THOROUGHLY AND IA/VE AGREE TO ALL THE

TERMS & CONDITIONS.

THE TENDER IS SUBMITTED FOR THE BID VALUE OF RS'

(Rupees ..) per kg (Excluding applicable taxes if any)

Signature

Name:

Address:

Mobile No:


